



## THE APRES-SKI COCKTAIL CLASSIC COMES TO ASPEN - MARCH 5-8



**Aspen, Colo.** (February 2015). The Little Nell is pleased to welcome the Après-Ski Cocktail Classic from March 5-8 as the host hotel and headquarters for its third installation.

Additional venues for the four-day festival include Jimmy's Restaurant, Jimmy's Bodega, Justice Snow's and other local favorites. Open to the public, the slopeside event series brings mixologists, liquor brands and consumers together for an <u>action-packed program</u>. Among the celebrations are a Grand Tasting Village and Private Reserve Room of high marque spirits, artisanal craft cocktails, seminars, snow parties, pop-up bars, demonstrations, fireside chats, spirit-paired dinners, special mountain events and culminating with The Great Après-Ski Pub Crawl.

Bartender Shawn Seaman will represent The Little Nell in Sunday's Pub Crawl, pouring his "Provine on the Patio" cocktail at Chair 9 comprised of Monkey Shoulder Whisky, lemon honey syrup and Vanilla Tuaca syrup w Orange Bitters and served in a Drambuie-rinsed glass with a cigar on the side.

VIP Passes and Locals Passes are available until sold out. Individual tickets will be released based on availability.

For the schedule: http://www.apresskicocktailclassic.com/schedule-of-events/

For accommodations at The Little Nell: <a href="http://www.apresskicocktailclassic.com/lodging-2/">http://www.apresskicocktailclassic.com/lodging-2/</a>

For VIP, Local's, Day and Pub Crawl Passes: <a href="http://www.apresskicocktailclassic.com/tickets/">http://www.apresskicocktailclassic.com/tickets/</a>

## About The Little Nell

The Little Nell is Aspen's only ski-in/ski-out, five star, five diamond hotel, offering luxury services and unparalleled access to America's most famous mountain town. Guests of The Little Nell enjoy a

cosmopolitan yet intimate ambience, haute cuisine, and exclusive adventures and amenities designed to rejuvenate the mind, body and spirit. <u>www.thelittlenell.com</u>.

Follow The Little Nell on Facebook: <a href="https://www.facebook.com/thelittlenellaspen">www.facebook.com/thelittlenellaspen</a>;

Twitter: www.twitter.com/thelittlenell and Instagram: www.instagram.com/thelittlenell.

###